R. W. Gillespie & Associates, Inc.

86 Industrial Park Road, Suite 4, Saco, ME 04072 207-286-8008
P.O. Box 289, Augusta, ME 04332 207-623-4914
200 Int'l Drive, Suite 170, Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-427-0244

City of Portland, Portand Int. Jetport

1001 Westbrook Street

Portland, Maine 04102

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
Date: Project No.:
02 December 2010 557-14
Attention:
Mr. Cuyler Feagles (cmf@portlandmaine.gov)
Re:

Fireproofing Test Results
Terminal Enhancement, Portland Int. Jetport
Portland, Maine

Dates Performed

November 05, 2010
November 10, 2010
November 19, 2010

Test (s) Performed

Fireproofing Thickness and Density

Fireproofing Thickness
Fireproofing Thickness

Remarks:

Thicknesses and density were in general conformance with the specification.

Copy To: Roy Williams: rsw@portlandmaine.gov
Jim Stanislaski: jim_stanislaski@gensler.com
Cliff Takara: clifford_takara@gensler.com
Lacey Fogg: Lacey.Fogg@amec.com
Mike Fusco: mfusco@tcco.com
Shaun Winner: swinner@tcco.com
Phil Coleman: pcoleman@tcco.com
Elizabeth O'Toole: eotoole@tcco.com
TMM@portlandmaine.gove
ldobson@portlandmaine.gov

beyculski@tcco.com
rdixon@tcco.com
gmitchell@tcco.com
dlasher@tcco.com

Signed:  Katrina Newton

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.
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P —— R Whaslem— . — Y " . — sy
Density Calculation Sheet (o011 ()
: Zore Y
. ~  Portland Setroct  557-1Y
X 2y Xz DATE 11-5=10 | }
Bt tmL
. M sizes WK I5T
X Xe X ‘ 2. Qo:\wxcb
Length= 72"
X X
7 g q
Length: fz in
W 4 X Width: gt in
o I 12 | Thickness: 0. in S
Volume: ; §‘B 5 3 p,a365 of]
, Aq X 1
: Width = L ! in ;
Thickness: . Pan# 3A
, 1 S © Pan Tare: 2904 g Jbs
2. V Pan & Wet SFRM: I255% g jk
3 ¥ Pan & Dry SFRM: L1l .= g lbs s |,
s Yy Dry SFRM: naly | - o Jbg itk D7
5 e Volume: £8,5 7 of b
6____7/3’_ Density: 19,0 pef > fé?vsqf
7._%— z 15hF
8
Pevortl 15 1w Geuela
lz-——{,%—’/—- Confotmmvty Witk SPriEicaTIqY
1 78 1sq foot=1728 sq. inchs
12 1;{ 1 Ibs = 453.59 grams ]
13_ 74 otk Bl m‘\
17 s _
15_ 4 *
Total: (mm) 727 , ,}”W@SH 15 '4
Total: (in) 1% 57 ! 9
Avg.: (in) t?;(/, T Bl Sl( febte H’ ' i
: 7’ SAMPLE NUMBER: :i .

TOTAL P.81
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